PRD-12016/3/2023-PRD(B)-Panchayat & Rural Development Department



GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM PANCHAYAT & RURAL DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT <u>DISPUR : : GUWAHATI-6</u> Website: www.pnrd.assam.gov.in Email ID : pnrddispur@gmail.com

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR OF ASSAM NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur, 14-11-2023

ECF NO. DFA/395234/371423: Subject to reversion without assigning any reason, the Governor of Assam is pleased to temporarily promote Shri A.B.H. Bahar Barbhuiya, Assistant Superintendent in the O/o the Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam to officiate in the post of 'Superintendent' in the O/o the Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam under Rule 8 of the Assam Directorate & Establishment (Ministerial) Service Rules, 1973 against the existing vacant post in the PB-3 Rs.22,000-87,000/- with Grade Pay of Rs. 10,300/- PM alongwith all other allowances as admissible with effect from the date of taking over charge.

Signed by J B Ekka

Principal Secretary to the Sold Aflassam.

Panchayat & Rural Development Department

Dated Dispur, 14-11-2023

Memo ECF No. DFA/395234/371423-A Copy to:-

- 1. The Accountant General(A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati-29.
- 2. The Commissioner, Panchayat & Rural Development, Assam, Panjabari, Guwahati-781037.
- 3. Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Personnel Department, Dispur.
- 4. P.S to Hon'ble Minister, Panchayat & Rural Development Department for information.
- 5. P.S to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department for information.
- 6. P.A to Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rural Development Department for kind appraisal of the Secretary.
- 7. The Treasury Officer, Dispur Treasury.
- 8. The Superintendent, Assam Govt. Press, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati-21. He is requested to publish the Notification in the Official Gazette.
- 9. Person Concerned.
- 10. Departmental website.

Signed By etc.,

Joint Secre Bajshelh ayakt. of Assam, Panchayat & Rprate Persel Provide the Partment